Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Harmon Solutions Group, LLC				07/20/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Code Blue, LLC						
Street Address:	404 S. Barstow						
City:	Eau Claire						
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	54701						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1		11713271			22681211		
Application Number: 117		1713385					
Application Number: 11713		1713387	13387				
Application Number: 117		1713386			9		
Application Number: 11		11713432			\$240 00		
Application Number: 11713		1713364	4		н ЦЦ ЦЦ		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (816)412-9392							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 816 842-8600 Email: patent@stinson.com							
Email: patent@stinson.com Correspondent Name: Judith L. Carlson							
Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900							
Address Line 2: Stinson Morrison							
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		80	807919-0005	.			
500319960		— —	REEL: (PATENT 019601 FRAME: 0	 899		

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Code Blue#page1.tif source=Assignment Code Blue#page2.tif source=Assignment Code Blue#page3.tif

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Harmon Solutions Group, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 404 S. Barstow, Eau Claire, WI 54701 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule of Patent Applications (hereinafter "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Code Blue, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 404 S. Barstow, Eau Claire, WI 54701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof throughout the world; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may be filed for said inventions in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent Applications may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection for said inventions, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said inventions to Assignee, the

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0901

same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Patent Assignment Agreement	is dated this 20 th	_day of <u>July</u> , 2007.		
	HARMON SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC			
* CHD (C	By:			
SCHNEIDER	Printed name:	Paul Gross		
TAT PUBLIC	Title:	President		
- AREK AB & FROM DIE				

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF $\angle UI$; ss county of $\underline{Eau}(laire)$

On this 20 day of 3049, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul Gross, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and degl. Notary Public Lead Teller

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

10-31-10

DB03/807919.0005/7515192.1

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	CANADA APPLICATION SERIAL NO.
System and Method for Automatically Monitoring the Performance of a Contractor in the Management of an Insurance Claim	11/713,271	2,580,320
System and Method for Certifying the Restoration of Damaged Property	11/713,385	2,580,036
System & Method for Mitigating Damage to an Insured Property	11/713,387	2,580,021
System and Method for Managing the Sale of Salvage Items in Connection with the Management of an Insurance Claim	11/713,386	2,580,018
System and Method for Managing an Insurance Claim	11/713,432	2,580,051
System and Method for Monitoring the Restoration of Damaged Property Within a Drying Chamber	11/713,364	2,579,995

RECORDED: 07/24/2007